
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-1564 Name: TWP Amphitheater Change Order 07

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/20/2017 Naval Properties Local Redevelopment Authority

On agenda: Final action:1/3/2018 1/3/2018

Title: Approving Change Order No. 7 to the Truman Waterfront Park Amphitheater Construction Project, to
D. L. Porter Constructors, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $174,929.57, for staff identified
enhancements to facility operation and access, aesthetics, ease of maintenance, safety and certain
unforeseen conditions at the Truman Waterfront Amphitheater; Approving a Contract time extension of
123 days; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and amendments; Authorizing the City
Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Change Order No. 7, 4. Change Order Request No. 7, 5.
*Large File* Resolution 17-035

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedNaval Properties Local
Redevelopment Authority

1/3/2018 1 Pass

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

