
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Text

City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040

Awarding the Bid of D.L. Porter Constructors, Inc. for Truman Waterfront Park Amphitheater
construction, in accordance with the terms specified in ITB 17-009, in an amount not to exceed
$3,664,721.00, inclusive of utility fee allocation and additive alternates 4, 5, 6 and 7; Approving the
use of an owner direct purchase program to eliminate sales tax fees on selected project materials for
construction of Truman Waterfront Amphitheater, in conformance with terms contained in the project
contract; Authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract in substantial conformance with the
contract documents contained in the bid package upon advice and consent of the City Attorney;
Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and amendments.

File #: 2017-66, Version: 1

City of Key West, FL Printed on 4/15/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

